Date: 20th Nov 2017

The company Secretary,	
, , ,	
California Software Company Limited	
Temple Steps, 3rd Floor, Block 1, No.184-187,	Thru' Email: jitendrak@calsoftgroup.com
Anna Salai, Little Mount, Chennai-600 015	
The Manager,	Thru' Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Corporate Relationship Department,	
BSE Ltd,	
1st Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,	
Fort, Mumbai – 400001.	
The Manager,	Thru' Email: compliance@nse.co.in
Listing and corporate communication,	
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block,	
Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051	

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub.: Disclosure under Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Pursuant to Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format, in respect of 521 equity shares constituting 0.004 % of equity share of California Software Company Limited.

Kindly take same in Record,

Thanking You,

Vasudevan Mahalingam

## FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

## Part-A

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY			
	LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	VASUDEVAN MAHALINGAM			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group	,			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd			
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd			
Details of the acquisition follows	Number % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) % w.r.t.  **www.r.t. total total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition under				
consideration, holding of acquirer along	f *			
with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	521	0.0042	0.0042	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/lien/non-disposal	NIL	NIL	NIL	
undertaking/others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL	
equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in	NIL	NIL	NIL	
the TC (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	521	0.0042	0.0042	

Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	521	0.0042	0.0042
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		}	}
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
acquired			}
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL
(pledge / lien/ non- disposal undertaking	•	,	
/ others)			}
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	521	0.0042	0.0042
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer			
along with PACs of :	,	)	}
a) Shares carrying voting rights	521	0.0042	0.0042
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	P		
receive shares carrying voting rights in		}	
the TC (specify holding in each category)		}	
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c+d)	521	0.0042	0.0042
Mode of acquisition (e.g. opens market	Open offer	L	
/public issue / rights issue /preferential		,	
allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance,			
etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired	Equity shares		
including time till redemption, ratio at which			
it can be converted into equity shares, etc			

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC	17 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2017
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	12,365,006 SHARES ISSUED
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,365,006 SHARES ISSUED
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,365,006 SHARES

Signature of the Acquirer / Authorised signatory

Place: CALON AI

Date: 20/11/2017